07-10-1998





P/2007

7-2-98

01 FC:581

## PATENTS RECORDATION COVER

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuichiro SUENAGA Yamaha Corporation Minoru HARADA 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Individuals Japan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO Corporation-Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Assignment Execution Date: June 2, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) 09/010,229 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 773(2) In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/09/1998 DINGUYEH 00000278 09010229 40.00 OP 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven I. W Name of Person Signing Weisburd Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2



Filing Date: January 21, 1998

Appln. No.: 09/010,229

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS	FILE	NO.	P/2007-46( -)
------	------	-----	---------------

EABCUIED OUISIDE U.S.A.					
as		ro Suenaga; and ave invented NT	(2) Minoru certain	improvements	in
which an application for Unit	ted States Letters	Patent has been	executed		for
whereas, YAMAI Shizuoka-ken, Jap	HA CORPORATION of 1 pan	.0-1, Nakazawa-c	ho, Hamamat	su-shi,	
as assignee, is desirous of a and any Patent that may be gr		, title and inte	rest in and	i to said invent	ìon
NOW, THEREFORE, valuable consideration, the reserve sell, assign and set of the United States and all application for Patent, all applications and patents applications and patents applications and patents applications for past infringement authorized and requested to said assignee herein, as assigneed fourselves, and my (our covenant without further removersaid assignee or its assigned facts known to the undersigned any interferences or other lebecome involved, to sign all everything necessary to assignatent protection for said expenses incident to said approximate the self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	over to said assign other countries in a criginal, divising lied for or granted with the commission of the entire	hereby acknowle nee the entire r n and to said conal, continual therefor in the rom the filing of sioner of Paten on said invention the interest ther atives, heirs and the and deliver a did inventions a did inventions, when which any of said ake all rightful successors, ass United States a	dged, I (We right, titl invention tion, subset United Stoof said appts and Traces or resurein; and the dassigns of all division all assiste or its rever request, dapplicated assigns and resure and all other all other and all other and all other all other	e), as assignor ( e and interest and the afores titute or reis ates and all ot plication, and ademarks is her ling therefrom he undersigned do hereby agree mal, continuati gnments thereof epresentatives sted, to testify ions or patents and to do genera mominees to obt mer countries,	s), for aid sue ther all teby to for and on, to all may tly tain
Date: June 2, 1998		- Guid Yukhiro	wo Si Suenaga	unaga L	···········
Date: June 2, 1998		Minoru Ha	Harad rada	(a-	
Date:					
Date:					<del></del>
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED					

PATENT REEL: 9302 FRAME: 0092 8/91

#42